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Dates to remember for Term 1
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Dates to Remember
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October 6th:

Parent, Teacher, Student
Interview Day

October 9th:

School Photo Day

October 18th:

School Explanation Day
October 24th:

Festival preparation day

(No Primary or ECE students)
October 25th:

School Festival

October 31st-November 2nd:

IBO Conference at KIST
November 5th—7th:

Grade 7 Camp
November 19th— 21st:

Grade 6 Camp
November 28th:

Inter-house Cross Country
December 5th:

Inter-school Cross Country

Principal’s Message
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Kind regards,
Sasha Marshall
School Principal
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Parent Welcome Night
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Integrated Language Learning in ECE
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Amanda Cooke
Lower School Principal

News from the Secondary Department
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Alison Cox

Grade 6/7 Coordinator
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Parent Evenings — Building Home-School Partnerships
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Paul Langtree
PYP Coordinator

Primary and ECE Portfolios
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Welcome to our New Staff
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Jordi Casas:

j_casas@kist.ed.jp
Jordi

Casasld. PrimaryZ#8 &9 HPEZET
fj_o

Allan Gale:

Mr Galeld. 24 RISRYIZKISTIZ
B2 TEELI=, GradelZ1B{EL
9,

Heather Watson:
h_watson@kist.ed.jp

Heather X, Peggy&
—H#EIZKHPY S REBELET,

Beverley Sterling:
b_sterling@kist.ed.jp

Beverleyl&. Jessica

E—#&IZK2IBEIRIELE T,

David McKinnon :
d_mckinnon@kist.ed.jp

David
McKinnonl&. ESLEEREL TGrade 4 &
SEHEIBLET,

Desiree Brown Quilty:
d_brownquilty@Kkist.ed.jp

Ms Brown Quiltyld. Secondary
Mathematics®DZXER T, DP
70455 L MHL Mathemat-
icsEHEHLET,

Daryl Bates:
d_bates@kist.ed.jp

Mr Batesld. secondary
DartDHEMTT , Grade 6D
Grade 2FETHEHEHLET,

Anne Grahame:
secondary@kist.ed.jp

Ms Grahameld. Upper School Princi-
palT9,

HEHEPRTT ., HLE<(R>TE
i‘g—o

Morena Christian (Mrs Christian by
primary students, Morena by ECE
students)

m_christian@kist.ed.jp

Mrs Morena Christianld. ESL
HEMEL T Grade 3&K3%BHLET,

Michael Bates:

m_bates@kist.ed.jp

Mr Michael Batesl&. secondary
IB—ITGS&Business Manage-
mentDHEITY , F7=. Grade 10
MTechnologytiBHLET,

Brian Doyle:

b_doyle@kist.ed.jp

Mr Doylel&. secondary 0 Mathe-
matics DEEF TS, Grade 8 M5

Grade 12FE T#ELL . DP TILSL
Mathematics#Z X E Y,

Glen Johnston:
g_johnston@Kkist.ed.jp

Ms Johnstonld, Grade
6/7MEEMTT , Grade 70 Mathe-
matics&ScienceZ B LET,

Mario Citta:

m_citta@kist.ed.jp

Mr Cittal. Grade 8 MEnglish
EHumanitiesZEHHLFET , Fi=. sec
ondaryDESLEIBHLET,

Ross Ferris: myp_co@kist.ed.jp

Mr FerrislZ., #LLYMYP Coordina-
torC9 , E7=. secondaryDPELT
echnologyt#8&5LFET,

Welcome!
We hope et
Vou enjoy belng
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